First Reading: September 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Second Reading: September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Pass: Unanimous

Fail:

Other:

Bill 8-17-F. Funding for Study Away Scholarships

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to

allocate \$1,500 to the Office of Study Away.

WHEREAS: Study Away is a program that allows students to travel to different locations

around the United States, and

WHEREAS: SGA has partnered with the Office of Study Away in previous years to help fund

these students, and

WHEREAS: The Office of Study Away is requesting funding again this year, and

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western

Kentucky University will allocate \$1,500 from Scholarships to the Office of Study Away in order to fund Study Away Scholarships for the 2017-

2018 academic year.

**AUTHORS:** Emily Houston

SPONSOR: Student Affairs Committee

CONTACTS: Jerry Barnaby, Director of the Office of Study Away

Kara Lowry, Administrative Vice President